HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 1045 by Representative Freeman

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "enact" and before "Subpart" insert "R.S. 36:259(B)(9) and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the end of line 5, insert a period "."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 9, change "Fund" to "fund established by this Act"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:
- 9 "Section 2. R.S. 36:259(B)(9) is hereby enacted to read as follows:
- 10 §259. Transfer of agencies and functions to Louisiana Department of Health
- 11 B. The following agencies, as defined in R.S. 36:3, are placed within the 12
- Louisiana Department of Health and shall perform and exercise their powers, duties, 13 14 functions, and responsibilities as otherwise provided by law:

*"

- 15 16
 - (9) The Opioid Litigation Proceeds Council (R.S. 39:100.173).
- 17
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 19 On page 2, at the beginning of line 10, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 3, line 16, after "development" and before "progression" insert "and"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 23 On page 3, line 29, delete "main"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 25 On page 4, line 22, delete "(DSM-5)" and insert in lieu thereof a comma "," and "Fifth 26 Edition,"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 28 On page 5, line 5, after "Fund" and before the period "." insert a comma "," and "referred to hereafter in this Subpart as the "fund"" 29

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

- 2 On page 5, line 18, after "used for" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 3 "one or more of the following activities, functions, and services:"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 5 On page 6, at the end of line 9, change "services ,supports," to "services, supports,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 7 On page 6, line 15, after "<u>fund</u>" and before "<u>provided</u>" insert a comma ","
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 9 On page 6, line 20, after "year" and before "the" insert "in which"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 11 On page 6, line 22, after "<u>income</u>" and before "<u>the</u>" insert "<u>that</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 6, at the end of line 29, insert a semicolon ";" and "membership; powers and duties;
 duties of the Louisiana Department of Health with respect to the council"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 16 On page 7, line 1, after "<u>Council</u>" and before "<u>is</u>" insert a comma "<u>,</u>" and "<u>referred to</u> 17 <u>hereafter in this Subpart as the "council"</u>,"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 19 On page 7, line 9, delete the comma "_"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 21 On page 7, line 19, after "<u>Prevention</u>" and before "<u>Education</u>" insert "<u>and</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 23 On page 8, line 1, change "<u>chair</u>" to "<u>chairperson of the council</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 25 On page 8, line 2, change "chair" to "chairperson"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 27 On page 8, line 19, change "<u>award</u>" to "<u>awards</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 9, line 5, after "shall" and before the colon ":" insert "have all of the following
 duties with respect to the council"
- 30 <u>duties with respect to the count</u>
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 32 On page 10, line 2, after "<u>ensure</u>" and before "<u>monies</u>" insert "<u>that</u>"

Page 2 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 2 On page 10, line 8, change "<u>factor</u>" to "<u>factors</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 4 On page 10, line 16, change "set for this" to "set forth"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 6 On page 10, line 20, change "<u>chair</u>" to "<u>chairperson of the council</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 8 On page 10, at the end of line 21, after "and" and before "members" insert "its"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 12, line 1, after "period." delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
 "The department shall publish the report on its website."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 13 On page 12, at the beginning of line 2, change "Such" to "The"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 12, at the end of line 19, change "<u>Rules</u>" to "<u>Administrative rules</u>; oversight
 <u>authority</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 31</u>
- 18 On page 12, at the end of line 20, add "in accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act
 19 <u>as</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 21 On page 12, at the beginning of line 24, change "Section 3." to "Section 4."